

Date: 05/04/10

Web Announcement 330

Reminders for Behavioral Health Services Provider Types 14 and 82

Services billed must reflect services delivered. It is inappropriate to provide psychotherapy and bill for a different service, i.e., psychosocial rehabilitation. Also, the servicing provider listed on the claim must be the person who delivered the service. The servicing/rendering provider must be indicated in Field 24J of the CMS-1500 paper claim form and in Loops 2310B and 2420A of the 837P electronic transaction.

For more information, refer to [Medicaid Services Manual \(MSM\) Chapter 400](#).